wm“.“ SE“I[S 2017 48th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #16: $1,500 No-Limit Hold'em 6-Handed
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Miranda

Entries: 1,748 Remaining Players (at EOD): 263  Places Paid: 263
Buyin: $1,500 Prize Pool: $2,359,800

X AL -

RANK PLAYER CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
1 Shivanraif Abdine Sydney, AU 25,400 Miranda /604 /3
2 John Adamske Spring Valley, CA, US 53,100 Miranda / 610/ 2
3 Aditya Agarwal CALCUTTA,, IN 140,000 Miranda / 630/ 6
4 Ken Aldridge Pleasant Garden, NC, US 5,800 Miranda /638 /3
5 Lance Allred TOLUCA LAKE, CA, US 91,700 Miranda /607 / 6
6 Michael Amato BOCA RATON, FL, US 54,900 Miranda /637 /2
7 Ilkin Amirov BAKU, , AZ 94,000 Miranda /637 /5
8 Kevin Andriamahefa Chicago, IL, US 47,500 Miranda / 635/ 4
9 Kristijonas Andrulis KEDAINIAI, LT 56,600 Miranda /612 /2
10 Anna Antimony Fort Lee, NJ, US 68,200 Miranda / 635/ 2
11 Michael Aron PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL, US 20,800 Miranda /616 /6
12 Adrian Attenborough Smithfield, , AT 63,900 Miranda /634 /5
13 Jeremy Ausmus LAS VEGAS, NV, US 66,900 Miranda /636 /4
14 Hayg Badem FR 51,800 Miranda /618 /4
15 Dean Baranowski Lewisville, TX, US 79,900 Miranda /642 /1
16 Ivan Barbuto Monaco, MC 32,500 Miranda/611/3
17 Christopher Barton ELMIRA, NY, US 21,900 Miranda /637 /3
18 Arash Behnam LOS ANGELES, CA, US 25,400 Miranda / 621/ 2
19 Eldad Bentov Duluth, GA, US 37,900 Miranda / 640/ 5
20 Matt Berkey LAS VEGAS, NV, US 166,500 Miranda /627 /1
21 Chris Bjorin Stockholm, SE 10,900 Miranda / 636/ 3
22 Julian Black Kansas City, MO, US 43,300 Miranda /603 /6
23 Remi Blanc St Denis, , FR 103,100 Miranda / 638/ 2
24 Eddie Blumenthal VERONA, WI, US 21,500 Miranda /608 / 6
25 Ismael Bojang VIENNA, AT 86,700 Miranda / 619/ 2
26 Chris Bolek BOCA RATON, FL, US 6,200 Miranda / 630/ 3
27 Justin Bond Irving, TX, US 82,600 Miranda /627 /3
28 Justin Bonomo Glendale, CO, US 88,800 Miranda / 620/ 2
29 Dutch Boyd LAS VEGAS, NV, US 37,200 Miranda /638 /6
30 Igor Braylovskiy us 4,000 Miranda /643 /6
31 Ryan Breslin NEW YORK, NY, US 24,200 Miranda /629 /5
32 Kirk Brown Newberg, OR, US 125,900 Miranda /626 /6
33 Steven Buckner THE VILLAGES, FL, US 105,000 Miranda /613 /6
34 Dustin Bush Valencia, CA, US 182,800 Miranda / 600/ 3
35 Justin Bushmire Sturgeon, PA, US 22,000 Miranda /637 /6
36 Erick But Brooklyn, NY, US 16,800 Miranda / 604 / 6
37 Shane Byler New Providence, PA, US 51,400 Miranda / 632/ 4
38 Steven Jair Cabas Miami, FL, US 40,200 Miranda / 618/ 3
39 Radu Catoiu Bucharest, , RO 11,400 Miranda /601 /1
40 Terrence Chan VANCOUVER, BC, CA 91,000 Miranda / 629/ 4
41 Kyle Chang TORONTO, , CA 34,900 Miranda /627 /5
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Guilherme Chenaud
Park Yu Cheung
Neel Choksi
Miguel Cieri

Jerry Cole

Jordy Colliot
Daniel Colpoys
Alexander Condon
Senh Cong

Alan Cutler

John Cynn

David Datashvili
Lionel Delair
Bizhan Delgoshaei
Joseph Di Rosa Rojas
Guillaume Diaz
Ryan Dodson
John Dolan

Chris Dombrowski
James Dorrance
Shane Douglas
Mark Dube
Richard Dugger
Melvin Dukes
Vitor Dzivielevski
Michael Egerter
Sean Eichendorf
Darren Elias
Stefan Fabian
Mohammad Farah
Alexander Farahi
Jaka Faraz
Dietrich Fast
Craig Fishman
Kurt Fitzgerald
Layne Flack

Lucas Foster
Dustin Fox
Alexandre Fradin
Sonny Franco

Li Fu

Isaac Galazan
Christopher George
Jonathan Gilliam
Likith Govindaiah
Sam Grafton
Bertrand Grospellier
Steve Gross

Dong Guo
Michael Haag
Seville Hale

Cate Hall

BR

HONG KONG, , HK
Chicago, IL, US
Urbana, VE

Phoenix, AZ, US
Mapra, , FR
GLOUCESTER, MA, US
Sioux City, IA, US
Chandler, AZ, US
CHICAGO, IL, US
INDIANAPOLIS, IN, US
Forest Hills, NY, US
Clermont Ferrano, , FR
San Jose, CA, US
Caracas, VE

FR

Centennial, CO, US
Bonita Springs, FL, US
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL, US
HERSHEY, PA, US
PRIEST RIVER, ID, US
Newburyport, MA, US
CORONADO, CA, US
Marietta, GA, US

BR

Chicago, IL, US
WHITEHORSE, YT, CA
PHILADELPHIA, PA, US
Swindon, , GB
Bensalem, PA, US
Beverly Hills, CA, US
San Jose, CA, US
Vienna, AT
HEATHROW, FL, US
Millinocket, ME, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SAINT LOUIS, MO, US
ZEPHYR COVE, NV, US
Burgues, , FR

Biloxi, MS, US

ON, CA

SUNNY ISLES BEACH, FL, US
BALLWIN, MO, US
Rosedale, MD, US
Princeton, NJ, US
LEAMINGTON SPA, GB
Melun, FR

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
BEUJING, CN

Las Vegas, NV, US
Pensacola, FL, US
Washington, DC, US

89,600
6,900
83,800
50,300
16,400
20,600
133,700
32,200
35,100
37,600
122,700
51,800
21,300
2,400
56,000
8,300
65,500
43,600
96,400
13,700
26,000
59,500
78,200
31,100
24,900
33,600
10,100
24,500
15,200
25,000
4,000
28,800
33,000
38,700
40,600
116,400
12,700
6,700
53,000
84,300
12,400
55,900
43,000
15,400
12,900
DNR
28,100
45,000
DNR
103,000
24,200
80,500

Miranda /603 /3
Miranda /623 /4
Miranda / 636/ 5
Miranda /637 / 4
Miranda /622 /3
Miranda / 626/ 1
Miranda /635/5
Miranda / 615/ 3
Miranda /605 /3
Miranda /609 / 2
Miranda /607 / 1
Miranda /612 /1
Miranda / 635/ 6
Miranda / 641/ 4
Miranda / 630/ 4
Miranda /621 /1
Miranda /604 /1
Miranda / 639/ 3
Miranda / 620/ 5
Miranda /601 /2
Miranda / 619/ 3
Miranda / 605/ 1
Miranda / 605/ 2
Miranda / 604 /5
Miranda / 606/ 2
Miranda / 633/ 2
Miranda /622 /5
Miranda /614 /3
Miranda / 616/ 4
Miranda /614 /1
Miranda /601 /5
Miranda /619/5
Miranda / 608 / 5
Miranda / 628/ 3
Miranda / 610/ 5
Miranda / 603/ 4
Miranda / 608 / 2
Miranda / 643 / 4
Miranda /637 /1
Miranda /613 /3
Miranda / 602/ 2
Miranda / 613/ 2
Miranda / 606/ 1
Miranda / 610/ 1
Miranda / 640/ 3
Miranda /631/6
Miranda /612 /5
Miranda /622 /1
Miranda / 630/ 1
Miranda /631/5
Miranda / 630/ 2
Miranda / 635/ 3
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Robert Hankins
Jonathan Hanner
Bart Hanson
Maurice Hawkins
Michael Holm
Yehoram Houri
Michael Huber
Phillip Hui

Danny lllingworth
Yosuke lwata
Cole Jackson
Jared Jacobsmeyer
Ryan Jaconetti
Andrew Jenkins
Wei Jin

Shan Jing

Jeremy Joseph
Chris Karambinis
Cary Katz

Atanas Kavrakov
Rainer Kempe
Allen Kessler
Logan Kingsburyvogt
Demosthenes Kiriopoulos
Maria Konnikova
Christopher Kruk
Robert Kuhn
Alexander Kuzmin
Bryce Landier

Ka Kwan Lau
Jacque Lavadour
Viktor Lavi

Peter Lawson
Mitchell Lee
Ryan Leng

David Levy

Toby Lewis
Xiaoyong Liao
Lander Lijo
Harold Lilie
Edward Lin

Louis Linard
Adam Lippert
Sylvain Loosli
Bradley Lubetkin
Steven Lucero
Kristopher Lunsford
Michael Luong
James Mackey
Amit Makhija
Griffin Malatino
Richard Malone

MURFREESBORO, TN, US
ST PAUL, MN, US

W HOLLYWOOD, CA, US
West Palm Beach, FL, US
Chicago, IL, US

Paris, FR

Vienna, , AT

San Antonio, TX, US
CARLSBAD, CA, US
La Habra, CA, US
Seattle, WA, US

X, , US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
MONTEREY, CA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
ARCADIA, CA, US
BUFFALO, NY, US
Park Ridge, IL, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Plovdiv, BG

Berlin, , DE

Las Vegas, NV, US
Ojai, CA, US
TORONTO, , CA
Brooklyn, NY, US
Oakville, ON, CA
BARNESVILLE, OH, US
MOSCOW, , RU
Henderson, NV, US
Sheung Shui, HK
GRESHAM, OR, US
IL

Las Vegas, NV, US
Palm Harbor, FL, US
Wheeling, IL, US
Rockville Centre, NY, US
SOUTHAMPTON, GB
Beijing, , CN
Gipuzkoa, ES

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Morgan Hill, CA, US
FR

BROOKLYN, NY, US
FR

HOUSTON, TX, US
Littleton, CO, US
Dacula, GA, US
Tucker, GA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
BROOKFIELD, WI, US
MAITLAND, FL, US
MACON, GA, US

68,000
22,700
31,600
64,900
136,000
27,000
9,700
96,600
36,300
15,600
79,100
20,000
15,900
40,100
84,100
53,200
114,400
26,400
56,800
40,800
DNR
48,200
26,100
87,200
4,700
40,400
75,000
9,600
46,700
97,100
101,900
88,200
57,800
46,900
90,000
136,400
132,700
24,400
47,300
26,500
50,400
111,100
45,600
75,000
84,900
70,700
18,300
21,000
64,200
94,900
15,500
11,400

Miranda / 626 / 4
Miranda /621/3
Miranda /603 /1
Miranda / 615/ 2
Miranda / 640/ 1
Miranda /619/1
Miranda /602 /1
Miranda /615/6
Miranda /632 /3
Miranda /623 /5
Miranda / 611/ 4
Miranda /602 /4
Miranda / 628 / 2
Miranda /633 /6
Miranda / 635/ 1
Miranda /617 / 2
Miranda /632 /6
Miranda /643 /5
Miranda / 605 / 4
Miranda / 620/ 1
Miranda /622 /4
Miranda /621 /6
Miranda /617 /3
Miranda /643 /3
Miranda /611/5
Miranda / 628 /5
Miranda / 636/ 2
Miranda / 600/ 1
Miranda / 616 /2
Miranda / 620/ 6
Miranda / 601/ 4
Miranda / 620/ 3
Miranda / 610/ 3
Miranda / 625/ 2
Miranda / 602/ 3
Miranda / 606 / 6
Miranda / 625/ 1
Miranda / 625/ 3
Miranda /612 /3
Miranda /633 /5
Miranda / 642/ 2
Miranda / 638/ 4
Miranda /617 /5
Miranda / 631/ 2
Miranda / 628 / 4
Miranda / 619/ 4
Miranda / 609 / 4
Miranda / 643/ 2
Miranda /627 /6
Miranda /618 /5
Miranda / 641/ 3
Miranda / 642 / 4
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Pablo Mariz
Anthony Marquez
Lucinda Martinez
Royce Matheson
Benjamin Mccoy
Matthew McEwan
Jonathan McGowan
Aaron Mermelstein
Jussi Mertamo
Artem Metalidi
Joel Micka

Scott Milkey
Gregory Milliron
Lev Milman
Chauncey Monk
Scott Montgomery
Michael Moore
Richard Moscardelli
Perati Muhamet
Brett Murray
Robert Natividad
John New

Men Nguyen

Huy Nguyen

Danny Noam

Noah Novick

Gorki Oliveira

Saya Ono

Kazuhito Oshima

Andrew Ostapchenko

Vinny Pahuja

Ben Palmer
Alexandru Papazian
Cyrus Partow
William Patten
Ronnie Pease
Hugo Perez

David Peters
Viliyan Petleshkov
Thomas Pettersson
Michael Phizicky
James Piccolo
Bruno Politano
James Poper
Rodrigo Portaleoni
Blake Purvis

Joep Raemaekers
Nitesh Rawtani
Nirath Rean

Tim Reilly

William Remshardt
Kobi Ribak

CA

VENTURA, CA, US
Brandon, FL, US
Traverse City, MI, US
Sioux Falls, 1A, US
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
MARTINEZ, CA, US
PHILADELPHIA, PA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Kiev, UA

EVERETT, WA, US
INDIANAPOLIS, IN, US
Phoenix, AZ, US
Woodbury, NY, US
SIOUX CITY, IA, US
Ottawa, ON, CA
AGAR, SD, US
Lebanon, TN, US
Cervo,, IT

SANTA ROSA, CA, US
CERRITOS, CA, US
Houston, TX, US
BELL GARDENS, CA, US
PLANO, TX, US
PHOENIX, AZ, US

Los Altos, CA, US
RIO DE JANIERO, BR
Cerritos, CA, US
TEMECULA, CA, US
Carlsbad, CA, US
Hicksville, NY, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
HU

HENDERSON, NV, US
Vancouver, WA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
PLANO, TX, US
Toledo, OH, US

BG

KUMLA, , SE
PITTSFORD, NY, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Fortaleza Teara, , BR
POTTSTOWN, PA, US
SAO PAOLO, , BR
MONTGOMERY, AL, US
Swieqi, MT

Calexico, CA, US
Jacksonwville, FL, US
NATICK, MA, US
Monte Vista, CO, US
ROSLYN, NY, US

42,500
74,000
95,300
72,900
20,800
46,300
36,400
31,200
20,700
9,600
18,600
8,900
3,300
21,900
30,100
97,400
41,700
8,500
18,800
32,000
13,600
9,000
75,400
20,600
155,400
62,300
101,100
36,300
90,900
27,900
117,600
20,800
118,400
DNR
47,500
78,400
36,600
46,200
19,600
6,100
11,300
23,100
49,800
18,500
22,800
24,100
57,800
97,300
59,700
45,400
20,200
35,300

Miranda / 607 / 4
Miranda / 605/ 6
Miranda /629 /6
Miranda /640 /6
Miranda /618 /1
Miranda / 624 /3
Miranda /617 /1
Miranda / 632/ 2
Miranda /607 / 5
Miranda /638 /5
Miranda /606 / 4
Miranda /629 /1
Miranda /631/1
Miranda /609 /5
Miranda / 610/ 4
Miranda /634 /6
Miranda / 610/ 6
Miranda /618 /2
Miranda /611 /1
Miranda / 625/ 4
Miranda /642 /5
Miranda / 601/ 3
Miranda / 640/ 2
Miranda /636 /6
Miranda / 607 / 2
Miranda / 639/ 5
Miranda /632 /1
Miranda / 603/ 2
Miranda / 628 / 6
Miranda /601 /6
Miranda / 639/ 2
Miranda /623 /2
Miranda /642 /3
Miranda / 627 / 2
Miranda / 600/ 2
Miranda /643 /1
Miranda / 621/ 4
Miranda / 625 /5
Miranda /613 /4
Miranda / 605/ 5
Miranda / 600/ 5
Miranda /613 /1
Miranda / 628/ 1
Miranda /633 /4
Miranda / 615/5
Miranda /612 /4
Miranda / 640/ 4
Miranda /617 / 4
Miranda / 608/ 1
Miranda / 600/ 4
Miranda /602 / 6
Miranda / 609/ 3



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

John Richards
Ryan Roger
Tony Ruberto
Artur Rudziankov
Michael Sanders
Robert Schulz
Kai Schuster
Mikhail Semin
Shannon Shorr
Dan Sindelar
David Slowik
Ryan Smith
Mark Soik
Albert Song
Andy Spears
Shyamchandar Srinivasan
Aaron Steury
Matt Stout
Timothy Sullivan
Steve Sung
Joshua Suyat
Jeffrey Tanouye
Thomas Taylor
Timothy Tharp
Jennifer Tilly
Ivan Tononi
Allesandro Topa
Ryan Tosoc
Mitchell Towner
JCTran

Fedor Truntsev
Nick Tsoukalas
Jeffrey Tugwell
Joshua Turner
Timothy Ulmer
Paul Vacchio
Brian Valentine
Roman Valerstein
James Vallejo
Felix Vandeput
Luis Velador
Joshua Vizcarra
Paul Volpe
Adam Walton
Andrew Warren
Scott Watson
Matt Waxman
Rajaee Wazwaz
Daniel Weinman
Adam White
Raphael Wieczorek
Sebastian Winkelmann

ROXANA, IL, US
Powell, OH, US

DAVIE, FL, US

Prague, CZ

Russellville, AR, US
Vienna, AT

MUNICH, , DE
MOSCOW, , RU

Las Vegas, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Saskatoon, SK, CA
Stevens Point, WI, US
Los Angeles, CA, US
Buffalo, NY, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
FORT WAYNE, IN, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
STATHAM, GA, US
TORRANCE, CA, US
KAHULUI, HI, US
PISMO BEACH, CA, US
VICTORIA, BC, CA
Grand Prairie, TX, US
SHERMAN OAKS, CA, US
BRAY,, IT

us

CHICAGO, IL, US
Austin, TX, US
SACRAMENTO, CA, US
SERGOEV POSAD, RU
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Redding, CA, US

SAINT LOUIS, MO, US
MALVERN, PA, US
Carteret, NJ, US
Seattle, WA, US
NEWTOWN, PA, US
Hacienda Heights, CA, US
Wilrijk, , BO

CORONA, CA, US

Elgin, TX, US

WEST CHESTER, PA, US
Thousand Oaks, CA, US
Tulsa, OK, US

Boca Raton, FL, US
Fort Lauderdale, FL, US
BROOKLYN PARK, MN, US
ATLANTA, GA, US
WASHINGTON, DC, US
Miami, FL, US
Hamburg, , DE

46,200
36,500
DNR
38,800
22,800
37,200
60,800
31,200
121,500
50,500
31,200
78,200
65,700
21,200
40,600
82,500
34,500
18,200
32,300
31,000
77,700
15,000
47,500
3,800
14,300
8,500
53,400
24,600
59,100
11,400
16,100
37,000
78,500
47,100
74,000
30,500
40,600
57,300
27,900
34,100
20,600
116,500
87,400
19,500
65,200
75,200
48,500
52,300
97,400
115,400
17,000
177,300

Miranda / 608/ 3
Miranda/ 616/ 1
Miranda / 606 / 3
Miranda /633/3
Miranda / 620/ 4
Miranda /634 /3
Miranda /629 /3
Miranda /621 /5
Miranda / 626 /3
Miranda / 615/ 1
Miranda /608 / 4
Miranda /625/6
Miranda /641 /1
Miranda /609 /6
Miranda /614 /2
Miranda /614 /5
Miranda /633 /1
Miranda /629 /2
Miranda /631 /4
Miranda /622 /6
Miranda / 600/ 6
Miranda / 616/ 3
Miranda /624 /5
Miranda /622 /2
Miranda /641 /2
Miranda /639 /6
Miranda /617 /6
Miranda / 631/ 3
Miranda / 604 / 4
Miranda /639 /1
Miranda /634 /4
Miranda / 603 /5
Miranda / 607 / 3
Miranda /641 /6
Miranda /618 /6
Miranda / 606/ 5
Miranda /613 /5
Miranda /638 /1
Miranda /642 /6
Miranda /623 /6
Miranda / 615/ 4
Miranda / 609/ 1
Miranda / 611/ 2
Miranda /641 /5
Miranda / 624 / 4
Miranda /632/5
Miranda / 627 / 4
Miranda /602 /5
Miranda /623 /3
Miranda / 626/ 5
Miranda /614 /6
Miranda / 630/ 5



250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

SheLok Wong
Pharhara Wongwichit
Joseph Woods

Erick Wright

Kai Yang

Brian Yoon

Colin York

Shaan Yuhas

Zachary Zaffos
Benjamin Zamani
Matthew Zarcadoolas
Corey Zedo

Lei Zhou

Woodhaven, CT, US
Merrimac, , AT

CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO, US

SHOREVIEW, MN, US
Plano, TX, US
TORRANCE, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Warner Robins, GA, US
Weston, FL, US

BOCA RATON, FL, US
Fort Lauderdale, FL, US
Denver, CO, US
Chicago, IL, US

35,200
17,400
54,600
39,700
74,200
26,600
71,000
27,500
61,000
37,000
138,300
101,100
12,000

Miranda /623 /1
Miranda /624 /6
Miranda /619 /6
Miranda /611/6
Miranda /612 /6
Miranda / 626/ 2
Miranda /614 /4
Miranda /616 /5
Miranda / 639/ 4
Miranda / 604 / 2
Miranda /634 /1
Miranda /624 /1
Miranda /634 /2



